

LD 56 - Dihī Baira bazar to Bin toli (V.R-41)

Package No: ⇒ RRSMP/24-25 Bagah-2/02 (LCH)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

RWD Work Division Bagah-2 **DIVISION**

Madhubani

SUB-DIVISION

Ravi Kumar Tiwari

MEASUREMENT BOOK

568

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: Construction of road from "L-56-Bihibaira Bazar to Bin-tori (VR-41)					
Agency: Ravi Kumar Tiwari					
AT- Belwari Patti					
Thakuraha.					
Agreement No: 05 C/13D/ NHUSW/2025-2026					
Date of Start: 08.07.2025					
Date of Completion as per Agt: 07.07.2026					
①/1. Clearing & grubbing road land including uprooting wild vegetation, grass - etc.					
do - do - do -					
Qty. VTM, P-20.					
0.62 Hq. @ Rs 73248 = 45414.76					
②/2. Dismantling of Cement Concrete do - do -					
Qty. VTM, P-20					
1.50 H ³ @ Rs 650 = 975 H ³ Rs 97620					
③/3. Dismantling of existing structure of Box-culverts					
Qty. VTM, P-21					
3.00 H ³ @ Rs 1523 = 4569 H ³ Rs 457250					
④/4. Dismantling of existing structure from masonry					
do Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	Qty.	VTMB	P-21		
24.75 m ³ @ Rs 302 =	47.14				Rs 7489.20
⑤ 1.5. Excavation for roadway					
in soil using granules -					
	do	do	do	do	
	Qty.	VTMB	P-21		
27.56 m ³ @ Rs 181 =	19.14				Rs 4994.20
⑥ 1.7. Construction of granular					
Sub base by providing well					
graded material - do - do					
	Qty.	VTMB	P-30		
47.70 m ³ @ Rs 347 =	16.14				Rs 16552.80
⑦ 1.8. Providing, laying, spreading					
& Compacting Stone aggregate					
of specific size to 4.75 mm					
	Grade - III	do	do	do	
	Qty.	VTMB	P-31		
56.34 m ³ @ Rs 645 =	81.14				Rs 36372.00
⑧ 1.9. Providing & applying					
Primer Coat with Bitumen					
Emulsion (SS-1) on prepared					
Surface - do - do					
	Qty.	VTMB	P-32		
275.51 m ² @ Rs 54 =	12.12				Rs 20327.20

Continuation

C/O B 61302020

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑤/10. Providing & applying					
- tack Coat with bitumen					
emulsion (RS-1) - do - do					
Qty. VTM B, P-32					
7556.25 m ² @ B 18259/m ²					140471.20
⑤/11. Providing & laying semi					
dense bituminous					
Concrete with 100-120 TPH					
- do - do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-33					
188.91 m ³ @ B 15146/m ³					2861259.20

⑥/12. Construction of granular					
sub base by providing					
well graded material do do					
Qty. VTM B, P-21					
15.91 m ³ @ B 3470/m ³					55211.20
⑥/13. Providing, laying, spreading					
& Compacting stone aggregate					
of specific size w B M - grade (H)					
- do - do -					
Qty. VTM B, P-21					
20.37 m ³ @ B 6455/m ³					131505.00
⑥/14. Construction of unreinforced					
Plain Concrete (Pavement)					
135 grade - do - do					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. VTMB, P-22					
537.68 m ³ @ R 8889 = 451.3 R					47776792
(18)/28. Providing & fixing 1030 board masonry board					
— do — do					
Qty. VTMB, P-22					
02 Nos. @ R 12806 = 22 each R					2561220
(19)/28. Earth work in excavation for foundation of structure					
— do — do —					
Qty. VTMB, P-22					
119.192 m ³ @ R 3861 = 531.43 R					4657120
(18)/29 Providing 1:5 P.C.C. (1:2:5) as levelling course in foundation - do - do					
Qty. VTMB, P-22					
18.38 m ³ @ R 8019 = 471.45 R					14739820
(19)/20 Plain Cement Concrete H20 in sub-structure - do - do					
Qty. VTMB, P-22					
142.844 m ³ @ R 8349 = 807.13 R					127842520
(20)/21 Providing & laying P.C.C. 1:1:2 - Pipe for Culvert					
Qty. VTMB, P-22					

Continuation

C.O. R 1007865120

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
38.10 m ² @ Rs 51419/-/m ² Rs					22257320
(12)/33. Earth work in excavating for structure — do — do					
Qty. VTM B, P- 23					
249.78 m ³ @ Rs 38653/m ³ Rs					9654720
(22)/34 Plain Cement Concrete					
M15 leveling course					
below open foundation — do					
Qty. VTM B, P- 23					
18.64 m ³ @ Rs 8019747/m ³ Rs					14948320
(22)/35 Providing RCC M20					
Concrete for Plain Cement					
in open foundation — do —					
do					
Qty. VTM B, P- 23					
86.10 m ³ @ Rs 8688777/m ³ Rs					74810320
(22)/36. Providing RCC M20 Concrete					
for plain concrete in Sub.					
Structure — do — do.					
Qty. VTM B, P- 23					
43.14 m ³ @ Rs 8688777/m ³ Rs					37483420
(22)/37. S.F. & Placing 14mm					
bar reinforcement in					
Sub structure — do — do					

Continuation

C-0 Rs 1167019120

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. VT-13, P-24					
1.980 MT. @ B	6307	95	53/MT B		124837.50
(24) 37. Providing & laying reinforced					
Concrete in Sub.					
Structure — do — do —					
Qty. VT-13, P-24					
19.50 MT @ B	9437	14	143 B		184024.50
(25) 38. Providing wheel holes					
in brick masonry plain					
reinforcement Concrete abutment					
— do — do —					
Qty. VT-13, P-24					
72 No. @ B	2615	20	each B		18792.50
(26) 40. Backfilling, behind					
abutment, wing wall					
& return wall — do — do					
Qty. VT-13, P-24					
62.66 MT @ B	4656	41	113 B		291771.50
(27) 41. Providing & laying					
filter material under					
road — do — do —					
Qty. VT-13, P-24					
40.52 MT @ B	5145	41	113 B		208533.50
(28) 43. SIF & flaring H/S D					
into reinforcement in					

Continuation
Superstructure — do — do

C.O B 12498208.50

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 12887285.20
Add Previous S.F. M.T.H.B. P-12					Rs 1793620
		V.T.H.B. P-26			Rs 30918.20
Add S.F. of this Bill:					
(i) C.S.B. grade-I 044. V.T.H.B. P-30.					
47.7043 @ Rs 794562.143					Rs 37903.20
(ii) W.B.H. grade-III 044. V.T.H.B. P-31					
56.3443 @ Rs 1453271.143					Rs 81902.20
(iii) S.B.C. 044. V.T.H.B. P-33					
182.9143 @ Rs 1160258.143					Rs 21245.20
		Total			Rs 339050.20
10.1. of Rs 339050.20 @ Rs 12940044.20					
Add 18.1. C.S.T.					Rs 2334608.20
		C.T.			Rs 15304652.20
deduct Previous Payment					
vide this M.B. P-13					Rs 4964165.20
vide this M.B. P-26					Rs 4881998.20
					Payable Rs 5458489.20
Shd 04/11/25 J.E					07.12.2025 A.E

Continuation